ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

1441620.06

mmoore I AOO

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed:

3/26/2025 1:24 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

GLORY WASH LLC

OF

Pursuant to KRS 275.010 to 275.520, the undersigned submits the following Articles of Organization for the

1. Name of the limited liability company:

GLORY WASH LLC

2. Initial principal office address:

1825 San Jose Ave Apt 7, Louisville, KY 40216

3. Registered agent and registered office:

Name of Registered Agent: Eric Herrera Perez

Street Address of Registered Office:

1825 San Jose Ave Apt 7, Louisville, KY 40216

4. Management structure:

The limited liability company will be managed by its members.

5. Purpose of the limited liability company:

The purpose of this company is to operate a car wash business and provide related cleaning services.

6. Organizer:

I declare that I am the person executing these Articles of Organization and that the information provided is

Name of Organizer: Eric Herrera Perez

Signature of Organizer:

Eric Herrera Perez

Date: 3/26/2025